### Please Read Instructions on Reverse Side of Yellow copy

Please print in ink or type

AUG 15 2016

### BEFORE THE STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION Of the State of Arkansas

RECEIVED

□ Mr.		Do f	Not Write in These	Spaces
□ Mrs.		Claim No. 1	7-0122-CC	
□ Ms. □ Mserrect Care Solutions, LLC		No. of the last of		2016
	, Claimant		August 15, Month) (Day)	(Year)
vs.		Amount of Cla	\$27,124.44 im \$DOC	3 3 3 3 3 3 3
13.		1	<del></del>	
State of Arkansas, Respondent		Fund		
Department of Correction		Reissuance of V	Varrant (Check	()
	OMPLAIN		0945771	
Correct Care Solutions, LLC		lurfreesboro Roa	d, Suite 500, Na	shville, TN 37217
(Name) , the above named C	namant, or	(Street or R.F.D	& No.)	(City)
County of		represented by		
(State) (Zip Code) (Daytime Phone No.)		(Lega	Counsel, if any, for C	Claim)
of	(0)			saya:
. (Street and No.) (City)	(State) (Zip Co	de) (Phone No	.) (1	Fax No.)
State agency involved:		_Amount sought:		<del></del>
Month, day, year and place of incident or service: I his claim is being filed for the reissuan	ce of warrant	#15W_0945771	dated 05/27/14	<del></del>
Explanation: payable to Correct Care Solutions, LL				
Department of Correction. This warran				
redemption during the legal redemption		sented to the stat	- treasurer for	
	periou.			
Warrant or necessary papers for reissuin	g lost warrant	(s) (checks) is/ar	e attached to ar	nd
made a part of this complaint.				
	-			
Completed paperwork for reissuance of	this warrant w	as received in th	is office on	
July 27, 2016.				The state of the s
		Acquisite and an area		
	40			
As parts of this complaint, the claimant makes the statements, and answers the follow	wing questions, as ind	icated: (1) Has claim been p	presented to any state de	partment or officer thereof?
; when? ; to who (Yes or No) (Month) (Day) (Year)	om?	(D	epartment)	
: and that the following action	was taken thereon:	2073		
and that \$ was paid thereon: (2) Has any third pers	on or corporation an i	nterest in this claim?	; if s	so, state name and address
(Name) (Street or R.F.D.	& No.)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
and that the nature thereof is as follows:				
and was acqu	uired on			, in the following manner
	Wall South Company			he are the wordly hellows
THE UNDERSIGNED states on oath that he or she is familiar with	the matters and thin	ngs set forth in the abov	e complaint, and that	ne or the vertly believe
that they are true.	(Xu Dec	i M. Ma	Saucen	
(Print Claimant/Representative Name)	200. 00	(Signature of	Claimant/Represe	entative)
		Mashvil	lr.	TI)
SWORN TO and subscribe	ed before me at	Vacantoa		
Chiling Control	The lith	Minnet	(City)	ANI (State)
(SEAL) STATE on this	day of	<u>angust</u>		$\Delta uv$
Y SNNESSEE	(Date)	علا مراميه	(Month)	(Year)
NOTAHU	( ) UCA	ficult 250	MARKE	·
The contract of the contract o	-0	U	(Notary Public)	MARIA
SF1-R7/99 My Commission Exp	ires: 500	embal	$-\mathcal{I}D$	<u>ONDAS</u>
Samission Explices		(Month)	(Day)	(Year



### ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION Phone #682-1619 – Fax #682-2823 NOTICE OF LOST OUTDATED WARRANT(S)

Part I	rds of the DEPT OF CORRECTION of Arkansas, Phone # \$70-850-857
Agency A	Address P.O. Box 640& PINE BLUEF AR 71611
	nat CORRECT CARE SOLUTIONS LLC ,
	n n
1283 /	MURFREESBORD KOAD SUITE 500, NASHVILLE,
I	Payee's Address City
	State Zip Code, was/were issued
	rrant number 15W-0945771, dated 5-27-15,
in the am	sount of \$ 27,124.44 , the same being in payment
	51514394
of Vouch	er No. 50779778, Agency No. 0480,
Appropr	iation No. 509, Character Code 506:00:10,
Fund Co	de HCAO (OO , Social Security No, or
runu Co	
if corpor	ation-Federal Tax ID No
Also, ple	ase furnish your current Business Area 0480 Fund Code HCAO100 Cost Center
Group _	340701 & Fund Center 509
	RICK NORTON
	Agency Disbursing Officer's Full Name (please print)
	Rice Norton
	Agency Disbursing Officer's Signature
Part II	STATEMENT OF FORGERY
	(FORGED WARRANTS ONLY)
I/We	, state that:
	, state that:  1. I/we received and lost.  2. I/we did not receive, endorse nor cash.  3. I/we have not authorized another person to sign my/our name(s) the warrant.
	2. I/we did not receive, endorse nor cash.
	3. I/we have not authorized another person to sign my/our name(s)
	the warrant.
	4. I/we have no knowledge of the whereabouts of the warrant or of any other
	Person having received, cashed or endorsed the warrant.
	5. When this warrant was cashed, the endorsement was a forgery.

### P2-19-4-403 AFFIDAVIT OF FORGED WARRANT

_	The records	of the	AR DEPT.	OF CORF	RECTION	of Arka	nsas
	The records		T 04DE 001	Agency	10	was issued Warr	rant number
1	eflect that_	Payees(s) exactly a	T CARE SOL				
	FY 15 1	5W 0945771	Dated _	05/27/15	, in the a	mount of $\frac{27}{}$	<u>124.44</u> , the
¥-	Year	Warrant Number		Date			
	same heina	in payment of	APRIL 2015	0480	509	506:00:10	HCA0100
	Same being	in paymone or	Invoice #	Agency#	Fund Center	Commitment Item	Fund
9	Social Security		Gross Pay		Withholding	-	
						¥	
185	Address – Pay	roll Only				)· a .A	0
					x K	ell No	In-
	Daytime Telep	hone #				Disbursing Officer	
*	IWe,	rrect Can	e Solution	T, LLC		, sta	ite that:
/N		Payee (s)		,	3		
¥	CHECK AP	PROPRIATEL	Y – ALL THA	T APPLY			
X	1. l re	eceived and lo	st.				
	V 2 1 d	id not receive	endorse nor	cash.	aign my n	ame to the warra	ant
	3. Ih	ave not author	ized another	hereabou	ts of the wa	ame to the warra trant or of any o	ther
	ne	rean having re	ceived cash	ed or end	orsea the w	arrant.	
	√ 5. If 1	this warrant is	presented fo	r paymen	t, the endors	sement is a forg	ery.
	-X-97	endorsemer	it on same is	a torgery			
¥	x 1 X/						(ICA B - LI-)
*	Payee Signat	ure			Secor	nd Payee Signature	(If Applicable)
¥	1283 M	Purfreesboro	Rd				
1	Address	Purfreesboro			Addre	288	
X	Naskville	0 10 750	17		City	State, Zip Code	
A.	City, State, Z						
X	Davtime Te	elephone # 61	5-844.558	3	Day	time Telephone	#
¥.	* ON	THIS THE	7th DAY	1 OF <u>W</u>	to to the no	, 20\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	e me personally
		an foregoing in	etri iment and	1 acknow	edued mat	tile y signica, occ	
	delivered the	ne same as the	eir free act ar	nd deed fo	or the purpo	se therein ment	ioned.
			40000		J X	Monnelin	Adb der
		1. 5. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	STEAN		* 1	Notavy Sig	gnature
		SOO" STATE	- 1 ° 0 ° 0 ° 0 ° 0 ° 0 ° 0 ° 0 ° 0 ° 0 °		* NOT	ARY PUBLIC DO	
		TENNESS	14 : 3 c		Y My C	ommission expir	
		Notarysea	mp Line		/ Iviy Co	o,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
		OAVIDENS	Conser.				
		Commission E	10160 Ch				
			n (				

# Bond for Reissuing Warrant (P5-19-4-403) State of Arkansas

Warrant Number to be F	Reissued	15W 0945	5771	Warrant Amount	\$ 27,124.44
Paying State Agency	AR DEPT. OF	CORREC	TION	Phone Number	(870) 850-8564
Agency Contact	DONN	A HEFLIN			
Know by all men by these			d,	· m.0-	4.5500
Correct Care S	<u>Slutans, CC</u>	and	CAN !	as his suret	y war
are held and firmly bound			sum of:		248.88
The condition of this oblig					be double the sum of if second reissue.)
Correct Cave S			eck one):		
	Name	Sto		<b>X</b> Failed	to receive
a certain Arkansas State Witness Our Hands	~ \	isted below b		ate Agency 20 <u>\</u>	)
First Payee Taxpayer Ide			1	7	-
~ 1 4 .	Letwas LC		x - 1	JA	
First Pay	vee Name		0	First Payee Sig	
1283 Murtrees 100	COKO TN	37217		Payee Phone N	lumber
(I) Payee Mail	ing Address	If Ann	licable		
		3. 51			
Second Payee Taxpayer	Identification Number	er (2214 of Fe	X	**************************************	
Second P	ayee Name	with the state of	-	Second Payee S	ignature
Surety mus	t be 18 years of age	or older an	d must be some	eone other than the	e payee(s)
Kricken Mel	ancon		X DIN	tell Well	MUM
Surety Name (Prin	ted or Typed Name)	Nashvill	e (2)',	Surety Signa	
Surety Mailing Address  Surety Mailing Address  Surety Mailing Address  Surety Mailing Address  Surety Mailing Address					
1 3 3		-this roal or	ed porcopal prop		
Surety, after first being	duly sworn, states th	for the bon	ded amount.	city is sumoione to i	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Subscribed and	sworm before this	2	th day of	<u> </u>	o llo
STA	TE OFFE	and the state of t	X ()	mounty y	5. Wester
TENN		and the same of th	$\vee$	Notary Public S	n
PU Nata	BLIC . L		My Commission	Expires:	9/10/10
Commission E	M COSSESSIO.	The second second			
"'SSION E	xpiles or				

# ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION Reissuance of Out-Dated Warrants

Date: 7/27/2016

Warrant:

15W-0945771

Name of Payee:

Correct Care Solutions, LLC

Amount:

<u>\$27124.44</u>

Upon checking with Mark of AOS/Data Processing Division, I was informed that this warrant was voided and no duplicate warrant had been issued. We also checked our (Claims Commission) records to verify that there has been no reissuance by this office and there was none.

Mh (Natalie spoke with Mark)

## STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION DOCKET OPINION

27,124.44		Claim No.	17-0122-CC
,		AttoPreyse	
Correct Care Solutions, LLC	Claimant	Ашонт <del>оуве</del>	Claimant
Department of Correction	_ Claimant	Nick Norton, Disbursing Officer	Claimant
Re	espondent		_ Respondent
State of Arkansas August 15, 201	6	Reissuance	of warrant
Date Filed		Type of Claim	
Warrant is still outstanding and no of The Claims Commission hereby un	duplicate has  nanimously a  ims bill to th	allows this claim in the amount of \$27 the 91st General Assembly, Arkansas	7,124.44 State
IT IS SO ORDERED.	)-		
	( See Back of C	pinion Form)	
unanimously allowed this claim in	the amount the 91st Ger	USION ve, the Claims Commission hereby t of \$27,124.44 and will include the cl neral Assembly, Arkansas State Legi	aim slature
September 1	5, 2016		15
Date of Hearing		0000	1 CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T
September 15	5, 2016	Jal hing	Chairman
		N Men & trother	Commissioner